

Mukthagangotri, Mysuru – 570 006

No. KSOU/Admn/Est-2/08/2023-24

Date: 21.04.2023

Office Order

Sub: Internal Transfer Reg.

Ref: Approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor dated:21.04.2023.

With reference to above and on the approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, for smooth functioning of University, the following Officers and Employees are herewith transferred to the sections mentioned against their names.

SI	Name and Designation	Presently Working	Transferred Section
No	C 12		
1	Smt Deepashri	Admission Section	Learner Welfare Cell
	Assistant Registrar		
2	Sri Sridhara M	Dean (AC)	Admission Section
	Assistant Registrar		
3	Smt Komala M.H	NAAC Cell	Learner Welfare Cell
	Superintendent		
4	Sri Shivakumar R	Admission Section	Learner Welfare Cell
	Superintendent		
5	Sri Pradeep Kumar M.T	Call Centre	Admission Section
	Superintendent		
6	Sri Vikas M.G	Exam Section	Learner Welfare Cell
	S.D.C		
7	Smt Roopa H.S	Admission Section	Learner Welfare Cell
	D.E.O (G.P)		
8	Smt Ranjitha M	Dean (Study Centre)	Learner Welfare Cell
	D.E.O (Temp)		
9	Smt Noor Ayesha	Exam Section	Learner Welfare Cell
	D.E.O (G.P)		
10	Sri Chandrashekar Gowda	Education Dept.	Learner Welfare Cell
	D.E.O (G.P)	•	
11	Smt Shashikala S	Call Centre	Learner Welfare Cell
	S.D.C (Temp)		
12	Smt Poornima M	Call Centre	Learner Welfare Cell
	S.D.C (Temp)		
13	Sri Puneeth R	Call Centre	Learner Welfare Cell
	Peon (Temp)		
14	Smt Sowbhagya M	NAAC Cell	Learner Welfare Cell
	Sweeper (GP)		
			a native of fueros thesis assessments.

The above Mentioned officers and employees are relived from their presently working sections. Charge may be handed over as per the direction of concerned Head of the section. Directed to report in concerned Head of the transferred section.

To,

Concerned Officers/Employees, KSOU, Mysuru.

Copy To,

- 1. All Statutory officer, KSOU, Mukthagangotri, Mysuru
- 2. Dean (Study Centre), KSOU, Mukthagangotri, Mysuru
- 3. Chairperson, Dept. of Studies and Research in Education, KSOU, Mukthagangotri,
- 4. Director, NAAC Cell, KSOU, Mukthagangotri, Mysuru
- 5. Director, IT Cell, KSOU, Mukthagangotri, Mysuru
- 6. Nodal Officer, Web Site, KSOU, Mukthagangotri, Mysuru-Further needful action
- 7. Deputy Registrar (General /Admission), KSOU, Mukthagangotri, Mysuru
- 8. Office Copy.